## ARKANSAS SENATE

# 93rd General Assembly - Regular Session, 2021

### **Amendment Form**

JBC 03/23/21 (5)

#### Subtitle of Senate Bill No. 178

AN ACT TO MAKE AN APPROPRIATION FOR THE PAYMENT OF APPROVED CLAIMS.

### Amendment No. 1 to Senate Bill 178

Amend Senate Bill No. 178 as originally introduced:

Page 2, delete SECTION 4 in its entirety

AND

Page 2, insert the following SECTIONS immediately following SECTION 5 to read as follows:

SECTION 6. APPROPRIATION. There is hereby appropriated, to the Arkansas Department of Human Services, to be payable from the Youth Services Fund Account, for the purpose of paying claims against the State of Arkansas to the payee set out herein:

ITEM			FISCAL YEAR
NO.			2020-2021
(1)	WELLDATH	IIC	\$ <u>///</u> 8 636 27

SECTION 7. APPROPRIATION. There is hereby appropriated, to the Arkansas Department of Human Services, to be payable from the Children and Family Services Fund Account, for the purpose of paying claims against the State of Arkansas to the payee set out herein:

ITEM		FISCAL YEAR
NO.		2020-2021
(1)	METHODIST LeBONHEUR HEALTHCARE	\$27,540.00

SECTION 8. APPROPRIATION. There is hereby appropriated, to the Arkansas Department of the Military, to be payable from the Department of the Military Fund Account, for the purpose of paying claims against the State of Arkansas to the payee set out herein:

ITEM						FISCAL Y	EAR
NO.						2020-2	2021
(1)	FRANKLIN	SEBASTIAN	PUBLTC	WATER	AUTHORTTY	\$29,092	. 96



SECTION 9. APPROPRIATION. There is hereby appropriated, to the Arkansas Insurance Department, to be payable from the Miscellaneous Revolving Fund Account, for the purpose of paying claims against the State of Arkansas to the payee set out herein:

ITEM				FISCAL YEAR
NO.				2020-2021
(1)	DIRECT NATIONAL I	NSURANCE	COMPANY	\$217,947.00

SECTION 10. APPROPRIATION. There is hereby appropriated, to the Arkansas Department of Transportation, to be payable from the State Highway and Transportation Department Fund, for the purpose of paying claims against the State of Arkansas to the payee set out herein:

ITEM		FISCAL YEAR
NO.		2020-2021
(1)	TANNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.	\$1,489,159.32

TANNER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC.

SECTION 11. APPROPRIATION. There is hereby appropriated, to the Arkansas Department of Emergency Management, to be payable from the cash fund deposited in the State Treasury as determined by the Chief Fiscal Officer of

the payee set out herein:

ITEM FISCAL YEAR NO. 2020-2021

the State, for the purpose of paying claims against the State of Arkansas to

DAYONG YANG, AS SPECIAL ADMINISTRATOR OF (1) THE ESTATE OF LE YANG

\$100,000.00

SECTION 12. APPROPRIATION. There is hereby appropriated, to the University of Arkansas for Medical Sciences, to be payable from the University of Arkansas Medical Center Fund, for the purpose of paying claims against the State of Arkansas to the payee set out herein:

ITEM		FISCAL YEAR
NO.		2020-2021
(1)	DEBORAH PAULL	\$50,000.00

AND

Appropriately renumber all SECTION numbers of the bill.

The Amendment was read the first time, rules suspended and read the second time and	
By: Joint Budget Committee	
MAH/HM - 03-23-2021 10:54:16	
MAH055	Secretary